
 

16 April 2019 

 

London Gateway Port Limited 
16 Palace Street 
London 
SW1E 5JQ 

GB Railfreight Limited 
3rd Floor 
55 Old Broad Street 
London 
EC2M QRX 
       

 

Amendment of a track access contract between London Gateway Port Limited 
(LGP) and GB Railfreight Limited (GBRf) at London Gateway Port, Intermodal 
Terminal 

Pursuant to section 22 of the Railways Act 1993, I hereby approve the amendment 
of the facility access contract dated 15 June 2014 between LGP and GBRf in the 1st 
Supplemental Agreement dated 31 March 2019 that changes the expiry date of the 
contract to 31 March 2024, as presented to the Office of Rail and Road on 2 April 
2019 [a copy of which is enclosed with this notice].  

 

 

 

 

 

 

GORDON HERBERT 

Duly authorised by the Office of Rail and Road 

  

 

 Head Office: One Kemble Street, London WC2B 4AN    T: 020 7282 2000 www.orr.gov.uk 
 

Page 1 

 

http://www.orr.gov.uk/



